SCIENCE NORTH ANNIVERSARY E-WORKSHOP CONTEST OFFICIAL RULES

The 35th Anniversary E-Workshop contest begins at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, October 31, 2019 and closes at 11:59 p.m. on Thursday January 30, 2020. All times are Eastern Daylight Time (EDT).

ELIGIBILITY

No purchase is necessary. The Draw is open to all residents of Ontario who possess valid photo identification indicating their residency. Entrants must be 18 years of age or older at the time of the draw on Monday, February 10, 2020 to qualify. Employees of Science North or Dynamic Earth and their immediate family members (spouses and siblings, parents and children and their spouses) are not eligible.

HOW TO ENTER

Submit a video (between 1 to 2 minutes) or story (between 500 to 1000 words) explaining the impact that Science North has had on you and your classroom in the past 35 years. Submissions should be emailed to eworkshops@sciencenorth.ca.

ODDS OF WINNING

All entries received have an equal chance of winning.

SELECTION OF WINNING ENTRY

On Monday, February 10, 2020 Science North will select 35 winners from a random draw.

WINNER NOTIFICATION

The winner will be notified on Tuesday, Feburary 11, 2020 by e-mail or telephone. The winner will have until 5:00 pm on February 25, 2020 to contact Science North to claim his/her E-workshop or will otherwise be disqualified and a new entrant will be selected as winner.

THE PRIZE

1 of 35 E-workshops per person. Winners can choose from the following E-workshops: *Toy Dissection, Creative Circuits,* or *Water We Testing?*

USE OF VIDEO/LETTER SUBMISSION

By participating in the contest, each entrant grants Science North the right to use his/her video for promotional purposes.

PRIZE RESTRICTIONS & FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS

The winner(s) of the Draw must sign a contest prize acknowledgement and release before the Prize will be awarded. The acknowledgement and release will be e-mailed to the winner(s) and must be signed and sent back to eworkshops@sciencenorth.ca to receive the prize. The Prize must be accepted as described; substitutes by the draw winner(s) will not be allowed and may not be transferred to other persons. Prize is subject to its conditions of use and has no cash value. Prize may not be redeemed for cash or credit; substitutions will not be allowed. If the Prize (or component parts thereof) becomes unavailable for any reason, Science North reserves the right to substitute a prize (or component parts) of comparable value. The Prize may not be combined with any other offers, discounts or promotions or sales.

The winner of the Draw must also answer, within a 5-minute time period, a mathematical skill-testing question without the benefit of any calculating devices before the prize will be awarded. The skill-testing question will be e-mailed to the winner(s) with the acknowledgement and release form. The winner agrees to have his/her photograph taken for promotional purposes and announcing of name through social media channels.

USAGE OF VIDEO/STORY

By submitting your video/story you understand and grant Science North the right to use your video/story on Science North's education website for promotional purposes. Videos with children **will not** be used on any public promotion.

PRIVACY / USE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

By participating in the Draw, each entrant: (i) grants to Science North the right to use his/her name, mailing address, daytime telephone number, and e-mail address ("Personal Information") only for the purpose of administering the Draw, including, but not limited, to determining eligibility, contacting and announcing the winners; and (ii) grants to Science North the right to use his/her Personal Information for publicity and promotional purposes relating to the Draw, in any and all media now known or hereafter devised, without further compensation unless prohibited by law. As per Science North's privacy policy, Science North does not sell or redistribute any personal information.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

If for any reason, in the opinion of Science North, in its sole discretion, the Draw is not capable of running as planned or if the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Draw is corrupted or adversely affected, including by reason of infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or other causes beyond its control, Science North reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Draw including any method of entry.